RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH DISTRICT BOUNDARIES FOR CHARTER COMMISSION ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Douglas County Board of County Commissioners called for an election to be held no later than June 24, 2025 to establish a Charter Committee and to elect the members of the Charter Committee pursuant to C.R.S. §30-11-502(1).

WHEREAS, pursuant to C.R.S. §30-11-502(2)(a), the Douglas County Board of County Commissioners for the purposes of C.R.S. §30-11-502(4) divide the County into three compact districts identical to the districts used for the election of County Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE BE RESOLVED,

The Douglas County Board of County Commissioners identifies and establishes the district boundaries for the Charter Committee election as identical to the districts used for the election of County Commissioners.

PASSED A	AND ADOPTED thisday of	, 2025, in Castle Rock, Colorado.
	OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO	
BY:	Abe Laydon, Chair	
ATTEST	: Haley Hall, Clerk to the Board	